
2010 Florida Atlantic University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 2, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-24   Conf: 21-9Home: 21-10Away: 12-10Neutral: 4-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (497), Opp (474)   DPs Turned: Team (65), Opp (51)   IBB: Team (7), Scheffler (4), Mee (2), DelGuidice (1), Opp (8)   Picked
Off: Mesa (3), Albaladejo (1), Burkhalter (1), Cassidy (1), Church (1), Vergason (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Albaladejo (7), Spano (3), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Adams 2, Gipson 2, Alexander 1, Alvarez 1, Garton 1,
Rooks 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-118), Albaladejo (35-55), Gipson (10-12), Garton (5-11), Alexander (4-5), Everist (4-10),
Mee (3-3), Rooks (3-3), Bernal (2-5), Gray (2-2), Morey (2-2), Spano (2-4), Adams (1-1), Alvarez (1-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Mee, Andy .378 61-61 262 58 99 17 5 8 55 150 .573 20 2 35 10 .419 5 0 4-5 116 11 0 1.000
19 Scheffler, Dan .371 61-61 224 67 83 22 3 15 65 156 .696 34 18 67 4 .482 4 0 0-2 498 22 10 .981
14 Church, Raymond .329 61-60 240 54 79 15 1 10 46 126 .525 45 2 33 2 .438 1 2 9-16 129 162 11 .964
10 Cassidy, Eddie .329 48-47 173 20 57 7 0 10 42 94 .543 15 3 34 3 .387 3 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 DelGuidice, Nick .306 61-61 245 38 75 21 0 10 55 126 .514 18 2 33 4 .349 7 1 3-4 103 176 13 .955
6 Gratton, Colby .286 58-47 192 32 55 5 4 5 27 83 .432 16 3 33 7 .347 2 2 12-14 82 5 2 .978
1 Mesa, Anthony .274 56-55 175 30 48 15 1 7 28 86 .491 26 7 37 1 .388 1 4 5-8 128 3 2 .985
7 Albaladejo, Mike .251 58-56 215 44 54 6 0 2 17 66 .307 23 9 14 5 .345 2 20 10-12 384 50 5 .989
40 Keller, Corey .360 18-5 25 5 9 0 0 1 4 12 .480 2 0 6 0 .407 0 0 1-2 1 0 0 1.000
9 Vergason, Chase .293 38-25 82 22 24 2 0 1 10 29 .354 15 4 17 2 .417 2 2 1-2 21 34 5 .917
11 Burkhalter, Joey .290 28-18 69 7 20 5 0 1 5 28 .406 6 1 17 0 .346 2 1 1-1 20 37 4 .934
27 Pittman, Nathan .280 45-19 82 22 23 0 0 3 11 32 .390 13 1 22 1 .381 1 2 0-0 47 3 1 .980
4 Bukovich, Sean .272 42-24 103 16 28 4 0 3 21 41 .398 16 3 31 1 .373 4 1 2-3 38 37 2 .974
12 Garton, Ryan .250 22-10 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .250 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 3 11 2 .875
15 MacGeorge, Ian .188 9-3 16 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 .250 1 0 8 0 .235 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
21 Spano, Mike .150 13-5 20 1 3 0 0 1 1 6 .300 6 0 5 0 .346 0 0 0-0 41 4 0 1.000
33 Nelson, Mark .130 21-2 23 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .130 1 0 8 0 .167 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
Totals

.309 61-61 2150 420 664
12
0 14 77 391

104
3 .485

25
8 55 402 40 .391 34 36 48-69

163
8 614 63 .973

Opponents
.293 61-61 2171 373 636

11
8 12 73 351 997 .459

20
5 72 424 51 .370 19 23 37-59

160
3 578 70 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Morey, Lou 2.95 0-0 15 0 0 0-1 0 21.1 25 7 7 6 15 2 0 2 .287 1 0 0 1 0
8 Mee, Andy 2.96 1-2 21 0 0 0-1 11 24.1 26 9 8 12 22 2 1 5 .277 2 2 0 1 1
49 Bernal, Ryan 3.00 6-3 30 0 0 0-0 0 42.0 37 17 14 18 44 7 1 2 .233 6 9 1 1 0
24 Gipson, Mike 3.70 8-2 16 16 2 2-1 0 112.0 98 50 46 43 96 19 3 13 .234 9 7 0 1 8
12 Garton, Ryan 4.87 7-3 17 10 0 0-0 0 81.1 93 51 44 27 70 14 1 6 .293 4 12 1 2 2
18 Alvarez, R.J. 5.10 3-1 16 11 0 0-1 0 60.0 67 38 34 23 49 10 1 6 .286 5 12 1 5 3
41 Meiers, Jake 5.40 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 13 5 5 2 9 1 0 2 .351 0 0 0 1 0
5 Alexander, Kevin 7.00 3-3 16 9 1 0-1 0 63.0 90 56 49 13 30 24 3 8 .338 3 4 1 3 3
44 Adams, Hugh 7.09 6-1 20 0 0 0-1 0 39.1 48 35 31 16 23 13 2 3 .306 3 7 2 1 3
31 Everist, Taylor 7.59 2-8 17 13 0 0-0 0 53.1 77 50 45 24 35 11 0 16 .347 1 7 0 2 1
22 Rooks, Barry 8.71 1-0 13 1 0 0-0 0 20.2 31 24 20 6 15 8 0 7 .337 1 1 0 0 1
36 Boyer, Jason 11.74 0-0 16 0 0 0-1 0 7.2 17 12 10 6 7 4 0 1 .436 2 3 1 1 1
42 Gray, Kenny 12.15 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 5 9 9 6 3 2 0 0 .217 2 3 0 0 0
30 Ruccio, Mike 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 7 7 7 0 4 0 0 2 .350 1 4 0 0 0
34 Troyanowski, Glen 20.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 1 1.1 2 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.47 37-24 211 61 3 4 12 546.0 636 373 332 205 424 118 12 73 .293 40 72 7 19 23
Opponents 6.38 24-37 210 61 2 3 11 534.1 664 420 379 258 402 120 14 77 .309 49 55 6 34 36



2010 Florida Atlantic University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 2, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Mee, Andy 127 116 11 0 1.000 3 3 0 1.000 0 0
21 Spano, Mike 45 41 4 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 3 0
24 Gipson, Mike 21 5 16 0 1.000 1 10 2 .833 0 0
5 Alexander, Kevin 20 6 14 0 1.000 3 4 1 .800 0 0
44 Adams, Hugh 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Nelson, Mark 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Bernal, Ryan 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 2 3 .400 0 0
42 Gray, Kenny 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
40 Keller, Corey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Meiers, Jake 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
26 Morey, Lou 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Albaladejo, Mike 439 384 50 5 .989 6 35 20 .636 7 0
1 Mesa, Anthony 133 128 3 2 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Scheffler, Dan 530 498 22 10 .981 59 0 0 — 0 0
27 Pittman, Nathan 51 47 3 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Gratton, Colby 89 82 5 2 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bukovich, Sean 77 38 37 2 .974 8 0 0 — 0 0
14 Church, Raymond 302 129 162 11 .964 44 0 0 — 0 0
2 DelGuidice, Nick 292 103 176 13 .955 46 0 0 — 0 0
11 Burkhalter, Joey 61 20 37 4 .934 4 0 0 — 0 0
9 Vergason, Chase 60 21 34 5 .917 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Garton, Ryan 16 3 11 2 .875 1 5 6 .455 0 0
22 Rooks, Barry 8 3 4 1 .875 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
31 Everist, Taylor 7 2 4 1 .857 1 4 6 .400 0 0
18 Alvarez, R.J. 11 1 7 3 .727 0 1 3 .250 0 0
15 MacGeorge, Ian 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Boyer, Jason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Cassidy, Eddie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Ruccio, Mike 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Troyanowski, Glen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2315 1638 614 63 .973 179 37 22 .627 10 0
Opponents 2251 1603 578 70 .969 140 48 20 .701 15 0


